

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4689 OF 2025

Cummins India LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Nilesh Shankarrao Pokale And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Kiran Bapat Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Aparna Wagle a/w
Mr. Joydeep Nath and Mr. Upinder Singh for Petitioner
Mrs. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 9th April, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 11/06/2025 Interim relief, if any, to continue till
the next date

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)