

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4689 OF 2025

Cummins India LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Nilesh Shankarrao Pokale And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms. Aparna Wagle for Petitioner

V. S. Nimbalkar AGP for state

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 7th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)